
1 Yuzuru HANYU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

ANA 24 211.05 114.25 96.80 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4A<< << 8.00 -3.89 4.11-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4 -1

2 4S 9.70 4.30 14.005 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 5

3 3A+2T 9.30 3.31 12.615 5 4 3 4 3 5 3 5

4 3Lo 4.90 1.96 6.865 5 4 3 3 3 5 3 5

5 FCCoSp4 3.50 1.40 4.905 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 5

6 StSq4 3.90 1.95 5.855 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5

7 4T+3T 15.07 X 3.12 18.193 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 4

8 4T+1Eu+3S 15.73 X 4.48 20.215 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 5

9 3A 8.80 X 3.89 12.695 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 5

10 ChSq1 3.00 2.50 5.505 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

11 FCSSp4 3.00 1.33 4.335 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 5

12 CCoSp4 3.50 1.50 5.005 5 5 4 4 3 3 4 5

88.40 114.25

Skating Skills 2.00 9.619.50 9.50 9.75 9.75 9.50 9.75 9.50 9.50 9.75

Transitions 2.00 9.619.75 9.75 9.75 9.50 9.50 9.25 9.25 9.75 9.75

Performance 2.00 9.6810.00 9.75 9.50 9.75 9.50 9.50 9.75 9.50 10.00

Composition 2.00 9.7910.00 9.75 9.75 9.75 9.75 9.50 9.75 9.75 10.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 9.7110.00 9.75 9.50 10.00 9.50 9.50 9.75 9.50 10.00

96.80

2 Yuma KAGIYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

orientalbioseisa 22 197.26 105.68 91.58 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4S 9.70 2.77 12.473 2 3 2 4 3 3 3 3

2 3Lz 5.90 2.02 7.924 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 2

3 4T+3T 13.70 3.39 17.094 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 3

4 3A+1Eu+2S 9.80 1.60 11.401 1 3 2 1 3 3 2 2

5 CSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.604 2 2 1 1 2 3 2 2

6 StSq3 3.30 1.08 4.383 3 2 4 4 3 4 3 3

7 4T 10.45 X 3.53 13.984 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 2

8 3F+3Lo 11.22 X 1.89 13.114 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 3

9 3A 8.80 X -1.26 7.54-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -3 -1

10 ChSq1 3.00 1.64 4.644 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3

11 CCoSp4 3.50 1.25 4.754 3 4 2 3 3 4 4 4

12 FCCoSp4 3.50 1.30 4.804 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 3

85.87 105.68

Skating Skills 2.00 9.259.50 9.25 9.00 9.25 9.25 9.25 9.25 9.25 9.25

Transitions 2.00 8.939.00 8.75 8.75 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.25 8.75 9.00

Performance 2.00 9.189.25 9.00 9.00 9.25 9.50 9.25 9.25 9.00 9.25

Composition 2.00 9.259.25 9.50 9.00 9.00 9.25 9.50 9.50 9.00 9.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 9.189.00 9.25 9.00 9.25 9.50 9.25 9.50 8.75 9.00

91.58
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3 Shoma UNO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Toyota Motor Corporation 23 193.94 101.64 93.30 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   REP=Jump repetition

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 4Lo 10.50 3.15 13.653 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4

2 4S 9.70 2.91 12.612 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

3 4F 11.00 1.57 12.572 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2

4 3A 8.00 2.86 10.864 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 3

5 FCSp4 3.20 1.01 4.214 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 3

6 ChSq1 3.00 1.21 4.214 2 1 3 2 2 3 2 3

7 4T 10.45 X -4.75 5.70-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 4T+REP 7.32 X 1.36 8.682 0 2 2 1 1 2 1 1

9 3A+1Eu+3F 15.18 X 1.14 16.322 1 1 1 3 1 1 2 2

10 FCCoSp4V 2.63 0.60 3.233 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3

11 CCoSp4 3.50 1.20 4.704 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 4

12 StSq3 3.30 1.60 4.905 3 5 5 5 4 5 5 5

87.78 101.64

Skating Skills 2.00 9.439.25 9.50 9.25 9.50 9.50 9.50 9.50 9.25 9.50

Transitions 2.00 9.049.00 8.50 9.00 9.00 9.25 9.00 9.25 8.75 9.25

Performance 2.00 9.369.50 9.00 9.25 9.25 9.50 9.25 9.50 9.25 9.50

Composition 2.00 9.399.50 9.25 9.25 9.50 9.50 9.25 9.50 9.00 9.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 9.439.50 8.75 9.50 9.50 9.50 9.25 9.75 9.25 9.50

93.30

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

4 KAO MIURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

meguronihonunivhighschool 20 183.35 99.85 83.50 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4Lo 10.50 -2.70 7.80-3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2

2 4S 9.70 3.19 12.894 3 4 3 3 2 4 4 2

3 4T 9.50 0.81 10.312 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0

4 FCSp4 3.20 0.59 3.792 2 1 2 2 2 3 2 1

5 3A+2T 9.30 0.91 10.211 1 2 1 0 0 2 2 1

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.93 3.932 3 1 1 1 2 3 2 2

7 4T+3T 15.07 X 2.71 17.783 3 3 2 2 4 4 3 1

8 3A 8.80 X 2.63 11.434 3 4 3 2 3 4 4 2

9 CSSp3 2.60 0.71 3.313 2 1 3 3 2 3 3 3

10 StSq3 3.30 1.08 4.384 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 2

11 2A+1Eu+3S 8.91 X 1.04 9.953 3 2 2 1 3 3 2 2

12 CCoSp3 3.00 1.07 4.074 3 2 3 3 4 5 4 4

86.88 99.85

Skating Skills 2.00 8.368.50 8.50 8.00 8.50 8.25 8.25 8.75 8.25 8.25

Transitions 2.00 7.897.75 8.00 7.25 8.00 7.75 8.00 8.50 8.00 7.75

Performance 2.00 8.649.00 8.25 8.75 8.50 8.75 8.50 9.25 8.50 8.50

Composition 2.00 8.438.75 9.00 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25 9.00 8.25 8.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 8.438.75 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.25 8.25 9.00 8.00 8.25

83.50
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5 Kazuki TOMONO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

CENTRAL SPORTS 18 175.88 90.54 85.34 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4T+2T 10.80 1.49 12.292 0 2 1 1 2 1 2 2

2 4S 9.70 2.77 12.473 3 4 3 2 3 3 3 2

3 4T 9.50 2.58 12.083 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 3

4 3Lo 4.90 0.91 5.812 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2

5 StSq3 3.30 1.18 4.484 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 3

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.69 3.692 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 3

7 3A+1Eu+2S 10.78 X -3.66 7.12-5 -5 -4 -5 -4 -5 -5 -4 -2

8 3A 8.80 X 1.37 10.172 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 2

9 3F+2T 7.26 X 0.91 8.172 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 1

10 FCCoSp4 3.50 1.00 4.504 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.90 4.402 1 2 3 3 3 2 3 3

12 ChSq1 3.00 2.36 5.364 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 5

78.04 90.54

Skating Skills 2.00 8.398.25 8.25 8.50 8.75 8.25 8.50 8.00 8.25 8.75

Transitions 2.00 8.218.25 8.00 8.50 8.50 8.25 8.25 7.50 8.00 8.25

Performance 2.00 8.688.75 8.50 9.00 8.75 8.50 8.75 8.25 8.75 8.75

Composition 2.00 8.688.50 8.75 9.25 9.00 8.50 8.75 8.50 8.50 8.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 8.718.75 8.25 9.00 9.00 8.75 8.75 8.25 8.75 8.75

85.34

6 Shun SATO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

FUJI CORPORATION 17 164.86 87.14 78.72 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 4Lz 11.50 4.44 15.944 3 4 4 2 5 5 4 3

2 4F! ! 11.00 1.26 12.261 1 0 2 0 1 2 2 1

3 4T+2T 10.80 -0.81 9.99-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 -1 0

4 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.65 4.152 2 0 2 2 2 3 2 1

5 4T 9.50 -1.63 7.87-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1 -1 -3 -1

6 3A+1T 9.24 X -0.34 8.900 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -2 0

7 FSSp4 3.00 0.73 3.732 2 2 3 3 1 3 2 3

8 3F 5.83 X -2.65 3.18-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 3A 8.80 X 0.00 8.80-2 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 1

10 StSq3 3.30 0.75 4.053 2 1 2 2 4 3 2 2

11 ChSq1 3.00 1.07 4.073 2 1 2 2 3 3 2 1

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.203 1 2 2 1 3 3 1 2

82.97 87.14

Skating Skills 2.00 8.078.00 7.75 7.50 8.50 8.00 8.50 8.25 8.00 8.00

Transitions 2.00 7.647.50 7.50 6.50 8.00 7.75 8.25 7.75 7.50 7.50

Performance 2.00 7.867.75 7.50 7.75 8.75 7.75 8.00 8.00 7.50 8.25

Composition 2.00 8.008.00 8.00 7.75 8.50 8.00 8.25 8.00 7.50 8.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.797.75 7.75 7.25 8.50 7.75 8.00 8.00 7.25 8.00

78.72

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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7 Sena MIYAKE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KANSAI UNIV SKATING CLUB 19 162.30 81.72 81.58 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 4S+2T 11.00 2.49 13.493 2 3 3 2 3 2 3 2

2 4S 9.70 0.00 9.700 0 -1 1 0 -1 0 0 1

3 3A+1Eu+2S 9.80 -0.57 9.230 -2 -2 0 0 -3 0 -1 1

4 FCSp4 3.20 0.59 3.793 2 2 1 2 0 2 2 2

5 3A 8.00 -4.00 4.00-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 4.003 2 1 3 1 2 2 2 2

7 3Lz+3T 11.11 X 1.01 12.122 1 2 2 0 2 1 2 2

8 3F 5.83 X 1.06 6.893 2 3 3 1 2 1 2 1

9 3Lo 5.39 X 0.56 5.951 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1

10 StSq4 3.90 1.06 4.964 2 3 3 3 2 2 3 3

11 CSSp4 3.00 0.39 3.392 0 1 2 0 1 1 2 2

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.204 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

77.43 81.72

Skating Skills 2.00 8.218.50 8.25 8.00 8.75 8.00 8.25 8.00 7.75 8.50

Transitions 2.00 7.938.50 7.75 7.75 8.50 7.75 8.00 7.75 7.50 8.00

Performance 2.00 8.118.50 7.75 8.00 8.75 8.25 8.25 7.75 7.50 8.25

Composition 2.00 8.298.75 8.00 8.50 8.50 8.25 8.50 8.00 7.50 8.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 8.258.50 8.25 8.25 8.75 8.25 8.25 7.75 7.25 8.50

81.58

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

8 Tatsuya TSUBOI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

13 157.90 85.26 72.64 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4S 9.70 2.77 12.473 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2

2 3A+2T 9.30 1.03 10.331 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1

3 3A 8.00 1.37 9.371 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1

4 CSSp3 2.60 0.19 2.791 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1

5 3Lo 4.90 1.12 6.023 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 2

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.57 3.571 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

7 3F+3T 10.45 X 1.21 11.663 3 3 2 2 1 2 2 2

8 3Lz!+1Eu+3S ! 11.77 X 0.42 12.192 1 0 1 1 -1 1 0 1

9 3F 5.83 X 1.06 6.892 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

10 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.30 3.801 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 1

11 StSq3 3.30 0.42 3.721 3 1 2 1 1 2 1 1

12 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.20 2.451 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1

74.60 85.26

Skating Skills 2.00 7.467.50 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.75

Transitions 2.00 7.006.75 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.25 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.25

Performance 2.00 7.507.00 8.00 8.00 7.75 7.75 6.75 7.00 7.00 8.00

Composition 2.00 7.256.75 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.25 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.116.50 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 6.25 7.25 6.75 7.25

72.64
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9 Keiji TANAKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

15 148.32 67.82 80.50 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   REP=Jump repetition

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S 4.30 0.68 4.982 2 1 2 1 2 1 0 2

2 2S 1.30 0.06 1.361 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 1

3 3A 8.00 0.00 8.000 -1 0 1 0 -1 0 0 1

4 2Lz+3T 6.30 0.66 6.962 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2

5 FCSp4 3.20 0.64 3.841 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

6 StSq3 3.30 0.94 4.243 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2

7 3A+REP 6.16 X 1.94 8.103 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 2

8 3F+1Eu+3S 11.11 X 1.06 12.172 1 3 2 2 2 3 0 2

9 3Lo 5.39 X 0.35 5.741 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1

10 CSSp4 3.00 0.34 3.341 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 2

11 ChSq1 3.00 1.64 4.644 3 1 3 4 3 3 4 3

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.95 4.453 3 2 3 3 2 3 2 4

58.56 67.82

Skating Skills 2.00 8.187.75 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.00 8.25

Transitions 2.00 7.867.25 7.75 7.75 8.00 8.00 8.25 8.00 7.50 8.00

Performance 2.00 8.007.50 8.25 7.50 8.25 8.25 8.00 8.00 7.75 8.50

Composition 2.00 8.147.75 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.50 8.25 8.25 8.00 8.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 8.077.50 8.00 7.75 8.50 8.50 8.25 8.00 7.75 8.25

80.50

10 Koshiro SHIMADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KINOSHITA GROUP 16 146.91 69.35 77.56 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2T 1.30 -0.02 1.280 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0

2 4S 9.70 -2.49 7.21-3 -4 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3

3 3A+2T 9.30 0.57 9.870 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1

4 3Lo 4.90 0.98 5.882 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 1

5 StSq3 3.30 0.80 4.103 2 2 2 3 2 3 3 2

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.90 3.903 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3

7 3A+1Eu+2S 10.78 X 1.14 11.921 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1

8 ChSq1 3.00 1.07 4.072 2 1 2 3 2 3 2 2

9 3T 4.62 X 0.06 4.68-2 1 0 1 1 0 2 -2 0

10 3Lz 6.49 X 1.10 7.591 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.90 4.403 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 2

12 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.95 4.453 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 2

63.39 69.35

Skating Skills 2.00 7.717.50 7.50 8.00 7.75 8.50 8.00 7.50 7.25 7.75

Transitions 2.00 7.507.25 7.25 7.75 7.75 8.25 7.75 7.25 7.00 7.50

Performance 2.00 7.757.50 7.50 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 7.50 7.50 7.75

Composition 2.00 8.007.75 8.00 8.25 8.00 8.50 8.25 7.75 7.25 8.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.827.75 7.50 8.00 8.25 8.50 8.00 7.75 7.00 7.50

77.56
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11 Lucastsuyoshi HONDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kinoshita Academy 14 146.69 74.19 73.50 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 4T< < 7.60 -3.80 3.80-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3A+2T 9.30 1.14 10.442 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2

3 3F 5.30 0.98 6.283 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 2

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.51 3.513 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2

5 3Aq q 8.00 -3.54 4.46-5 -5 -3 -5 -4 -5 -4 -5 -3

6 StSq4 3.90 0.89 4.794 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 3

7 3Lz+3T 11.11 X 1.35 12.464 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 2

8 2A+1Eu+3S 8.91 X 0.31 9.220 1 0 1 1 -1 1 1 2

9 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 4.003 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2

10 3Lz 6.49 X 0.93 7.423 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.80 4.303 3 3 2 1 2 2 2 2

12 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.51 3.514 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2

73.11 74.19

Skating Skills 2.00 7.467.50 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.25 7.25 8.00

Transitions 2.00 7.047.25 6.75 7.50 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.00 6.50 7.25

Performance 2.00 7.437.75 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.75

Composition 2.00 7.327.50 7.00 7.75 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.507.75 7.25 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.75

73.50

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

12 Sota YAMAMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

21 146.39 67.15 80.24 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 4T 9.50 -4.75 4.75-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 4S<< << 4.30 -2.15 2.15-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 1A 1.10 -0.02 1.080 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0

4 3A+1Eu+3S 12.80 1.49 14.292 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2

5 FCSp4 3.20 0.69 3.893 3 2 1 2 1 3 2 2

6 StSq3 3.30 0.71 4.013 2 1 2 3 2 3 2 1

7 2A 3.63 X -0.14 3.491 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0

8 3F+3T 10.45 X 1.21 11.663 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 2

9 3Lz+2T 7.92 X 0.84 8.762 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1

10 CSSp4 3.00 0.81 3.813 2 3 3 2 2 3 3 3

11 ChSq1 3.00 1.71 4.715 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 3

12 CCoSp4 3.50 1.05 4.553 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3

65.70 67.15

Skating Skills 2.00 8.298.00 8.25 8.50 8.25 8.50 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.50

Transitions 2.00 7.687.00 7.50 8.25 7.75 8.00 7.50 7.25 7.50 8.25

Performance 2.00 7.868.00 7.75 7.75 7.75 8.00 7.75 7.50 8.00 8.00

Composition 2.00 8.188.50 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.25 8.25 7.75 7.75 8.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 8.118.25 8.25 8.00 8.00 8.25 7.75 7.75 8.25 8.25

80.24

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Nationals

Dec. 22 - 26, 2021

Saitama, Saitama
Version:2021.64.12240.1062

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Men

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2021/12/26 21:24 Page 6



13 Mitsuki SUMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KANSAI UNIV SKATING CLUB 8 131.07 59.73 71.34 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F!q ! 5.30 -2.35 2.95-4 -5 -4 -5 -3 -2 -5 -5 -5

2 3T 4.20 0.78 4.982 3 3 2 1 2 2 1 1

3 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.59 7.791 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 0

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.00 2.800 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 3Lo 4.90 -0.07 4.830 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 1

6 2A+1Eu+3S 8.91 X 1.11 10.023 3 2 3 3 2 2 2 3

7 3Lz! ! 6.49 X -0.08 6.410 0 -1 0 0 -1 1 0 0

8 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0

9 CSSp2 2.30 0.20 2.501 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1

10 2A+3Tq q 8.25 X -1.20 7.05-3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -4 -3 -3 -2

11 StSq2 2.60 0.37 2.972 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 1

12 ChSq1 3.00 0.93 3.933 2 1 1 2 1 2 3 2

59.45 59.73

Skating Skills 2.00 7.327.50 7.50 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.00

Transitions 2.00 6.897.00 7.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.25 6.75

Performance 2.00 7.077.25 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.00

Composition 2.00 7.257.50 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.147.25 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.00

71.34

14 Takeru KATAISE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

9 130.33 59.55 70.78 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A+3T 7.50 0.42 7.921 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

3 3Lz 5.90 1.01 6.911 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1

4 3Lo 4.90 0.35 5.250 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.60 4.101 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2

6 ChSq1 3.00 1.21 4.212 3 2 1 3 3 2 3 2

7 3Lz+3T 11.11 X 0.76 11.871 2 2 -1 1 2 1 2 0

8 3F 5.83 X 0.76 6.591 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 1

9 CSSp4 3.00 0.56 3.562 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2

10 StSq3 3.30 0.85 4.151 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 2

11 2S<< << 0.44 X -0.20 0.24-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

12 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.201 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

53.08 59.55

Skating Skills 2.00 7.186.50 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.25 6.75

Transitions 2.00 6.826.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.25 6.50 7.00 6.50

Performance 2.00 7.006.25 7.50 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.50 6.50 7.25 6.75

Composition 2.00 7.186.75 7.75 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.75 6.50 7.25 7.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.216.50 7.75 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.75 6.75 7.50 6.75

70.78

Nationals

Dec. 22 - 26, 2021

Saitama, Saitama
Version:2021.64.12240.1062

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Men

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2021/12/26 21:24 Page 7



15 KOSHO OSHIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meiji Univ 7 129.18 64.60 65.58 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 4Lz!< ! 9.20 -4.60 4.60-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3A 8.00 -2.40 5.60-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

3 3Lo 4.90 -0.28 4.620 -2 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0

4 CSSp3 2.60 0.33 2.932 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 1

5 3Lz! ! 5.90 -1.35 4.55-2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -1

6 FCSp3 2.80 0.00 2.80-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 3A+2T 10.23 X 1.03 11.262 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1

8 3F+1Eu+3S 11.11 X 0.08 11.191 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

9 3Lz!+2T ! 7.92 X -0.34 7.58-1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0

10 StSq3 3.30 0.61 3.912 2 1 2 1 3 3 2 1

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.71 3.712 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1

12 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.03 1.851 -2 0 0 1 -1 1 -1 -1

70.84 64.60

Skating Skills 2.00 6.546.50 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50

Transitions 2.00 6.396.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.25

Performance 2.00 6.547.00 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.50

Composition 2.00 6.646.75 6.50 7.25 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.687.00 7.00 7.25 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.50

65.58

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

16 Sumitada MORIGUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kinoshita Academy 12 125.16 58.94 68.22 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge   REP=Jump repetition

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 -4.00 4.00-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3A+REP 5.60 -4.00 1.60-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3Lo 4.90 0.77 5.670 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 1

4 FCSp4 3.20 0.32 3.521 2 0 1 1 1 0 2 1

5 2A 3.30 0.47 3.771 2 3 2 1 1 2 1 1

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.86 3.862 1 1 2 2 2 2 0 2

7 3Fe+1Eu+3S e 9.94 X -1.04 8.90-1 -4 -3 -2 -1 -4 -3 -2 -2

8 3Lz+3T 11.11 X 1.43 12.542 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 2

9 3Lz 6.49 X 0.25 6.741 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2

10 CSSp2 2.30 0.07 2.370 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1

11 StSq3 3.30 0.71 4.013 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2

12 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.08 1.960 0 -1 1 0 2 0 1 1

63.02 58.94

Skating Skills 2.00 6.966.75 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.00 6.50 7.25 6.75

Transitions 2.00 6.576.50 6.25 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.50

Performance 2.00 6.796.75 6.25 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.25 7.25 6.75

Composition 2.00 6.937.00 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.50 7.25 6.50 7.00 7.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.866.75 6.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.75 7.00

68.22

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

Nationals

Dec. 22 - 26, 2021

Saitama, Saitama
Version:2021.64.12240.1062

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Men

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2021/12/26 21:24 Page 8



17 Reo ISHIZUKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Waseda Univ 5 120.95 56.53 64.42 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Fe+3T e 8.44 -0.73 7.71-1 -3 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 3Lz 5.90 0.67 6.572 1 1 1 0 2 2 1 0

3 2A 3.30 0.52 3.822 2 2 1 1 3 2 1 1

4 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.85 0.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 ChSq1 3.00 1.21 4.214 3 2 1 2 3 3 2 2

6 FCSp3 2.80 0.36 3.163 0 0 2 0 2 1 2 2

7 2A+3T 8.25 X 0.48 8.731 1 1 1 0 2 1 2 1

8 3Feq e 4.66 X -1.82 2.84-3 -5 -4 -4 -4 -5 -5 -4 -4

9 3S+1Eu+2F 7.26 X 0.31 7.572 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0

10 CSSp4 3.00 0.56 3.563 3 2 2 1 1 2 2 1

11 StSq3 3.30 0.61 3.913 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1

12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 3.603 1 2 3 1 2 3 2 1

54.61 56.53

Skating Skills 2.00 6.466.50 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.25 6.75 7.00 6.00 6.50

Transitions 2.00 6.116.75 6.00 5.75 6.50 5.50 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.00

Performance 2.00 6.467.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.75 7.00 6.25 6.50

Composition 2.00 6.577.00 6.75 6.50 6.50 5.50 7.00 6.75 6.25 6.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.617.25 6.75 6.25 7.00 6.00 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.50

64.42

18 Taichiro YAMAKUMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meiji Univ 3 115.45 53.07 63.38 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3A<< << 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3S 4.30 0.68 4.982 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2

3 3Lz!+2T ! 7.20 -0.34 6.86-1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1

4 CSSp4 3.00 0.56 3.562 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2

5 3Lo 4.90 0.56 5.461 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 1

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.64 3.642 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 1

7 3A<<+REP << 2.54 X -1.65 0.89-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 3F+1Eu+2S 7.81 X 0.38 8.190 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1

9 3Lz! ! 6.49 X -0.51 5.98-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0

10 FCSp4 3.20 0.46 3.661 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.60 4.102 2 1 2 2 2 1 3 1

12 StSq3 3.30 0.80 4.103 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 2

52.54 53.07

Skating Skills 2.00 6.296.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25

Transitions 2.00 6.186.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.00

Performance 2.00 6.186.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.00

Composition 2.00 6.546.75 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.507.00 5.75 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.25

63.38

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Nationals

Dec. 22 - 26, 2021

Saitama, Saitama
Version:2021.64.12240.1062

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Men
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19 Kazuki KUSHIDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

10 114.62 51.00 64.62 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2T 1.30 -0.02 1.280 1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0

2 3Lz 5.90 1.26 7.163 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 2

3 3A+1Eu<<+3Sq << 12.30 -3.43 8.87-3 -5 -5 -4 -4 -5 -4 -5 -3

4 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0

5 CCSp3 2.80 0.12 2.921 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0

6 StSq3 3.30 0.24 3.542 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1

7 FSSp4 3.00 0.43 3.432 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2

8 1A 1.21 X -0.03 1.180 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0

9 3Lz+3T 11.11 X 0.67 11.782 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1

10 3Feq e 4.66 X -2.12 2.54-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.71 3.713 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2

12 CCoSp4V 2.63 0.26 2.890 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1

52.91 51.00

Skating Skills 2.00 6.716.75 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.75 7.25 6.25 6.75 6.75

Transitions 2.00 6.396.25 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.50

Performance 2.00 6.256.00 5.75 6.75 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.50

Composition 2.00 6.576.50 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.25 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.396.50 6.00 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 7.00

64.62

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

20 Takumi SUGIYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

6 109.36 53.30 57.06 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 -1.14 6.860 -3 -2 -1 -1 -3 -2 -1 0

2 3Lz+3Tq q 10.10 -1.01 9.09-1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2

3 2Lo 1.70 0.10 1.800 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0

4 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.90 4.403 2 3 3 3 2 3 2 2

5 2F 1.80 -0.03 1.770 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0

6 3Lo+1Eu+3Sq q 10.67 X -1.54 9.13-3 -5 -3 -3 -2 -4 -3 -4 0

7 StSq2 2.60 -0.30 2.30-2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 -1

8 2A+2T 5.06 X 0.28 5.342 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 1

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.29 3.291 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 -1

10 3Lzq q 6.49 X -2.95 3.54-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 CCoSp4V 2.63 0.19 2.820 -2 0 2 1 0 1 2 1

12 FSSp4 3.00 -0.04 2.960 0 -1 1 0 -1 0 0 0

58.55 53.30

Skating Skills 2.00 6.006.25 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.00

Transitions 2.00 5.465.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50

Performance 2.00 5.615.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75

Composition 2.00 5.825.75 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.645.50 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75

57.06

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Nationals

Dec. 22 - 26, 2021

Saitama, Saitama
Version:2021.64.12240.1062

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Men
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21 REI SUZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

1 105.24 52.46 52.78 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1

2 2Lze e 1.68 -0.43 1.25-2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2

3 3S+3T 8.50 0.06 8.561 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 3F 5.30 -0.68 4.62-2 -3 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1

5 3Lo 4.90 -0.84 4.06-1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -3 -2 -2 -1

6 StSq3 3.30 0.09 3.391 0 0 0 0 1 0 -2 1

7 FCSp4 3.20 0.18 3.381 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2

8 2A+2T 5.06 X 0.14 5.202 1 0 1 0 1 0 -1 0

9 3T+1Eu+3S 9.90 X 0.25 10.151 -1 1 1 1 1 0 -1 1

10 ChSq1 3.00 -0.14 2.86-1 -2 1 0 0 1 -1 -1 0

11 CSSp4 3.00 0.00 3.002 -1 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0

12 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.64 2.36-3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2

54.14 52.46

Skating Skills 2.00 5.465.00 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.75

Transitions 2.00 5.145.25 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.25 4.50 5.50

Performance 2.00 5.295.00 5.25 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.75

Composition 2.00 5.325.00 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.185.00 5.00 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.25

52.78

22 Kazuki HASEGAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Science Univ of Tokyo 4 105.06 46.22 58.84 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 -0.93 6.27-1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -1 -1

2 3A<< << 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3Lo 4.90 0.35 5.251 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1

4 CSSp4 3.00 0.26 3.260 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1

5 3F<< << 1.80 -0.90 0.90-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 StSq3 3.30 0.42 3.722 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 1

7 2A+2T+2Lo 6.93 X -0.09 6.840 0 -1 1 0 -2 -1 0 0

8 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1

9 3S 4.73 X -0.37 4.36-1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

10 2Lz 2.31 X 0.00 2.310 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.86 3.862 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 1

12 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.45 3.952 -1 -1 1 2 2 2 1 2

47.47 46.22

Skating Skills 2.00 5.965.75 6.00 5.75 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.50 6.25

Transitions 2.00 5.715.75 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.00

Performance 2.00 5.796.00 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.25 6.50 6.00

Composition 2.00 6.076.25 6.50 5.75 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.896.00 6.25 5.75 6.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00

58.84

Nationals

Dec. 22 - 26, 2021

Saitama, Saitama
Version:2021.64.12240.1062
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23 Gakuto SUZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hosei 2 97.85 44.37 53.48 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz! ! 2.10 -1.05 1.05-5 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3Lo 4.90 -1.12 3.78-2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2

3 3T+2T 5.50 0.18 5.681 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1

4 FCSp3 2.80 -0.12 2.680 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0

5 3S 4.30 -0.43 3.87-1 -2 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 0

6 ChSq1 3.00 -0.07 2.930 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1

7 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X 0.19 5.802 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

8 3S+2T 6.16 X -0.25 5.910 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0

9 3T 4.62 X 0.42 5.041 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1

10 CSSp3 2.60 -0.19 2.41-1 -2 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -2

11 StSq2 2.60 -0.04 2.560 0 0 0 -1 1 0 -1 0

12 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.34 2.66-1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -2

47.19 44.37

Skating Skills 2.00 5.615.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.25

Transitions 2.00 5.214.50 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.00

Performance 2.00 5.215.00 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.25

Composition 2.00 5.465.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.254.75 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.00

53.48

24 Nozomu YOSHIOKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

NISHINOMIYA KOUEI H.S. 11 97.63 49.85 51.78 4.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-4.00

Base
Value

1 4T+2T 10.80 -1.90 8.90-2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -1 -1

2 4S< < 7.76 -3.88 3.88-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3A 8.00 0.91 8.911 2 2 1 0 1 0 2 1

4 4Tq q 9.50 -4.75 4.75-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 FSSp1 2.00 -0.17 1.83-2 -4 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1

6 CCSp3 2.80 -0.52 2.28-1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2

7 3A+1Eu+2S 10.78 X -3.09 7.69-4 -5 -2 -2 -5 -3 -4 -5 -4

8 3Lz 6.49 X -2.11 4.38-4 -3 -4 -4 -4 -3 -3 -4 -3

9 3Lo<< << 1.87 X -0.85 1.02-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 ChSq1 3.00 -0.86 2.14-3 -3 -2 0 -2 -1 -1 -3 0

11 StSq2 2.60 -0.41 2.19-2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1

12 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.00 1.88-1 0 0 1 0 -1 0 1 0

67.48 49.85

Skating Skills 2.00 5.755.75 5.75 6.50 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.75

Transitions 2.00 4.964.75 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.25

Performance 2.00 4.964.50 4.75 5.50 5.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.50

Composition 2.00 5.294.75 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.934.50 4.50 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.25 5.50

51.78

Falls:  -4.00 (3)
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